EMI shielding effectiveness
Meets and exceeds the requirements of MIL-C-38999,
paragraph 3.3.1
Fluid immersion
Meets and exceeds the requirements of MIL-C-38999,
paragraph 3.33
Temperature
The metal surface will not delaminate from the composite

Hypertronics Corporation  Toll Free: 1-800-225-9228  Tel: +1 978-568-0451  Fax: +1 978-568-0680  www.hypertronics.com 5
HRC
HRC Ordering Information
Hypertronics HRC
Connector Part Numbers (Non Qpl’d Military Cross Reference)
HRC XX X X XX X X D38999 XX X X XX X X
General Identifier Shell Key
HyperRel Composite Series *N, A, B, C, D, E
Shell Style Contact Style
90=Square Flange P=Standard pin 500 Cycle
94=Jam Nut Mounting S=Standard Socket 500 Cycle
96=Straight Plug H=Pine, Extended Life
1500 Cycle Contact
Class & Finish J =Socket Extended Life
M=Nickel Coating 15000 Cycle Contact
W=Olive Drab Cadmium
Insert Arrangement
Shell Size See pages 2 & 3
A(9), B(11), C(13), D(15), E(17),
F(19), G(21), H(23), J(25) Shell Size
A(9), B(11), C(13), D(15), E(17),
Insert Arrangement F(19), G(21), H(23), J(25)
See pages 2 & 3
Class & Finish
Contact Style J =Olive Drab Cadmium
P=Pin M=Nickel Coating
S=Socket
*Shell Style
Shell Keying Positions 20=Square Flange
*N, A, B, C, D, E 24=Jam Nut Mounting
26=Straight Plug
Specification Sheet Number
* Consult factory for availability
Configure and download 3D connector models
or 2D drawings on this product.
Please visit www.hypertronics.com for more details
HYPERTACHRC
6 Hypertronics Corporation  Toll Free: 1-800-225-9228  Tel: 978-568-0451  Fax: 978-568-0680  www.hypertronics.com
Shock
High impact per MIL-S-901
EMI Shielding
Effective over a range of 100MHz to 10 GHz
With a minimum 50dB effectiveness at 10GHz
Insulation Resistance
5000 megaohms min at +25˚C (+77˚F)
Corrosion (Class W)
500 hours salt spray per MIL-C-38999
Crimp Contact Rating and Wire AWG
22D - 5.0 amps. (accepts 22 thru 28 AWG)
20 - 7.5 amps. (accepts 20 thru 24 AWG)
16 - 13.0 amps. (accepts 16 thru 20 AWG)
12 - 23.0 amps. (accepts 12 thru 14 AWG)
Contact Resistance (Size 22D)
50% reduction in contact resistance compared to
MIL-C-39029
Vibration / Shock (Size 22D)
Proven @ 2 nano seconds compared to MIL-C-39029
(which is proven @ 1 micro second)
Fluid Immersion
Fluid resistant to many fuels, coolants and solvents per
MIL-C-38999
Mating Force
Up to 80% less mating force.
Mating Cycles
300% increase in mating cycles compared to
MIL-C-39029 requirements.
Contact Elements (Size 22D)
10 off springs compared to 2 off springs on a
MIL-C-39029 contact. Five times more contact elements
means higher reliability.
Contact Points (Size 22D)
10 off lines compared to 4 off points on a MIL-C-39029
contact. Infinitely more points (reliability)